
BOYS
GIRLS

Chest

Place tape close up 

under the arms, measure 

chest at the fullest part

Waist

Measure around 

natural waistline

Hips

Measure around the 

fullest part of the hip Height 

Without shoes, with feet 

together and flat on floor, 

measure height level from 

top of head to the ground

Inside leg 

Measure from crotch to hem 

position (Garment leg length 

may vary depending on 

style of trouser)

Collar size 

Measure around the base 

of neck where shirt fits

Getting their school uniform before the new term is one thing,

making sure that it fits is a whole other drama - fear not, we’re here to help.

MEASURE THEM UP

SIZE
(years)

3 yrs

4 yrs

5 yrs

6 yrs

7 yrs

8 yrs

9 yrs

10 yrs

11 yrs

12 yrs

13 yrs

14 yrs

15 yrs

16 yrs

17 yrs

HEIGHT
(cm)

98

104

110

116

122

128

134

140

146

152

158

164

166

168

168

CHEST
(cm)

55

57

59

61

63

66

69

72

75

79

83

87

89

91

93

HIPS
(cm)

58

60

62

65

68

71

74

78

81

84

86

92

94

96

102

WAIST
(cm)

53

54

55

57

58

59

61

62

63

64

66

69

71

73

76

INSIDE LEG
(cm)

38

42

46

49

53

57

59

62

65

68

71

74

75

76

76

ADDITIONAL FITS available in selected styles only

SLIM FIT

PLUS FIT

LONG

- 5cm slimmer through chest and waist girth

+ 5cm wider through chest and waist girth

+ 5cm longer than regular trouser or skirt length

BOYS

SIZE
(years)

3 yrs

4 yrs

5 yrs

6 yrs

7 yrs

8 yrs

9 yrs

10 yrs

11 yrs

12 yrs

13 yrs

14 yrs

15 yrs

16 yrs

17 yrs

HEIGHT
(cm)

98

104

110

116

122

128

134

140

146

152

158

164

170

176

182

CHEST
(cm)

55

57

59

61

63

67

70

73

76

79

82

86

90

94

99

HIPS
(cm)

58

60

62

65

68

70

73

76

79

82

85

88

91

97

101

WAIST
(cm)

53

54

55

57

58

60

62

64

66

68

70

73

77

81

86

INSIDE LEG
(cm)

38

42

46

49

53

57

59

62

65

68

71

74

76.5

79

84

ADDITIONAL FITS  available in selected styles only

SLIM FIT

PLUS FIT

- 5cm slimmer through chest and waist girth

+ 5cm wider through chest and waist girth

COLLAR 
(cm)

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Age is only an 

approximation of size. 

The height of your 

child gives a much 

better indication of 

which size to buy.


