NEXT THE SCHOOL SHOP

MEASURE THEM UP

Getting their school uniform before the new term is one thing, making sure that it fits is a whole other drama - fear not, we're here to help. Age is only an approximation of size. The height of your child gives a much better indication of which size to buy.

Chest

Place tape close up under the arms, measure chest at the fullest part

Waist

Measure around natural waistline

Hips

Measure around the fullest part of the hip





Collar size

Measure around the base of neck where shirt fits

Inside leg

Measure from crotch to hem position (Garment leg length may vary depending on style of trouser)

Height

GIRLS

Without shoes, with feet together and flat on floor, measure height level from top of head to the ground

BOYS

SIZE (years)	HEIGHT (cm)	CHEST (cm)	WAIST (cm)	HIPS (cm)	COLLAR (cm)	INSIDE LEG (cm)
3 yrs	98	55	53	58	27	38
4 yrs	104	57	54	60	28	42
5 yrs	110	59	55	62	29	46
6 yrs	116	61	57	65	30	49
7 yrs	122	63	58	68	31	53
8 yrs	128	67	60	70	32	57
9 yrs	134	70	62	73	33	59
10 yrs	140	73	64	76	34	62
11 yrs	146	76	66	79	35	65
12 yrs	152	79	68	82	36	68
13 yrs	158	82	70	85	37	71
14 yrs	164	86	73	88	38	74
15 yrs	170	90	77	91	39	76.5
16 yrs	176	94	81	97	40	79
17 yrs	182	99	86	101	41	84

ADDITIONAL FITS available in selected styles only

SLIM FIT- 5cm slimmer through chest and waist girthPLUS FIT+ 5cm wider through chest and waist girth

SIZE (years)	HEIGHT (cm)	CHEST (cm)	WAIST (cm)	HIPS (cm)	INSIDE LEG (cm)
3 yrs	98	55	53	58	38
4 yrs	104	57	54	60	42
5 yrs	110	59	55	62	46
6 yrs	116	61	57	65	49
7 yrs	122	63	58	68	53
8 yrs	128	66	59	71	57
9 yrs	134	69	61	74	59
10 yrs	140	72	62	78	62
11 yrs	146	75	63	81	65
12 yrs	152	79	64	84	68
13 yrs	158	83	66	86	71
14 yrs	164	87	69	92	74
15 yrs	166	89	71	94	75
16 yrs	168	91	73	96	76
17 yrs	168	93	76	102	76

ADDITIONAL FITS available in selected styles only

SLIM FIT - 5cm slimmer through chest and waist girth

PLUS FIT + 5cm wider through chest and waist girth

LONC + 5cm longer than regular trouser or skirt length